OP \$490.00 2643442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rostra Precision Controls, Inc.		06/28/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aftermarket Controls Corp.
Street Address:	3056 NC-5
City:	Aberdeen
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28315
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643442	ROSS
Registration Number:	2643444	ROSTRA
Registration Number:	2718170	REARSENTRY
Registration Number:	2841047	SDS
Registration Number:	2910682	GLOBAL CRUISE
Registration Number:	2995693	COMFORT HEAT
Registration Number:	3045500	REARSIGHT
Registration Number:	3172916	VSM
Registration Number:	3185293	VEHICLE SAFETY MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	3185295	VSM
Registration Number:	3334646	COMFORT SEAT
Registration Number:	3908998	BACKZONE
Registration Number:	3960842	CON-VERSE BY ROSTRA
Registration Number:	3984706	R
Registration Number:	4223167	SIGHT ADDVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4441485	FRONTZONE
Registration Number:	4510334	SOFT TOUCH
Registration Number:	5427119	SOURCEPWR
	<u> </u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0428

900509049

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87859002	ECODRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan Sobanski & Todd LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One maritime plaza, Fifth floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Macmillan
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. MacMillan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-07-31_Merger_61093-US-NF#page1.tif source=2019-07-31_Merger_61093-US-NF#page2.tif source=2019-07-31_Merger_61093-US-NF#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0429

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

- 1. The names of the parties to the merger are Aftermarket Controls Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation") and Rostra Precision Controls, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut.
- 2. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Aftermarket Controls Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the merger will be effective is the date upon filing with the State of Connecticut.
- 4. Upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 5. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the shareholder on June <u>28</u>, 2018, duly approving a merger of a domestic corporation in the manner required by Secs. 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, of the Connecticut General Statutes and the certificate of incorporation of the corporation.
- 6. Surviving Corporation has duly authorized the Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms by all action required by the law of the State of Delaware, under which it is incorporated or by which it is governed and by its certificate of incorporation or equivalent governing document.

Dated: June 28, 2018

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0430

AFTERMARKET CONTROLS CORP.

By James D Kinsan

Name James B. Pineau

Its: Chief Executive Officer, President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ROSTRA PRECISION CONTROLS, INC.

Name: James B. Pineau

Its: Chief Executive Officer, President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

GROTTFORD	OTTALE OF COMMECTICALITY OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
copy of record	Herefore earling that this is a true
	in de, Causta Is Teleforen Statenfell h <mark>ove here</mark> 2007 de foreusa Bosa of suid Claise
A.D. 20	10 000
	man of the state o
the state of the	and the second of the second of

[Certificate of Merger - Connecticut]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0431

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,

this ______ A.D. 20/8

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 07/31/2019